A o

Fredrick
John Emmett

A.B.

Amy

Cal

Dick

Dick

Jack

Jackson

Joe

Joe

Joel

John Morris

Joseph

Joseph

Joseph

Morris

Pat

Pat

Pa%

Pat

Peter

Robert

Robert W.

Whane

Wharre

William P,
Natls

Joe
Nakedhead

Jim
Naler

N.C.
Nales

Sarah A.
Nasiccawyah

Nance
Edward S.
Nanny Dag

See file {Name)

Rowe, Ike
Kenny, Isom
Winset, Wesley
Fooy, Samuel

Cunningham, George
Glenn, Joseph B.
Barrington, Dave
Colbert, Joe
McCauker, Ed
Garrison, James
Muntz, Samuel
Bruner, John

Long, Frank

fox, Frank

Weaver, John
Harris, Isaac
Crutchfield, Frank
Wilson, John
Boots, Dickson
Jackson, Elijah
Ward, William
Thompson, Harrison
Jackson, Zedrick
Robertson, Ben
Chalk, Henry
Lewis, Charles
Cornrider, ®ne
Washington, George
Prather, Thomas

Nail, Texas George
Hughes, Ben

Lucas, Eli
Russell, Matt
Conallis, Robert
Lowe, Wiley

Tig, 0.W.

- oo - ..

Larceny
Larceny
Assault
Murder

Assault
Larceny
Assault
Assault
Larceny
Murder
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault
Assault
Assault
Intimidate
Murder
Larceny
Larceny
Murder
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Murder

Larceny
Murder

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Larceny

Victim Index: N

Yoar of et
Crime al

1891
1886
1892
1872

1893 E
1872
1885
1882
1879 E
1882 E
1874
1884
1884
1875
1866
1884
1886
1887 E
1872 E
1882
1873
1876
1882 E
1888
1874
1878
1874
1883
1886 E

1879 E
1895 E
1894
1881
1887
1886

1895 E

Victim Index: N

Jacket
Number

267
110
277

67

288
74
25
31

125

246

142

120
69
199
81
47
202
24
161
194
213
215
322
32
118
47
197
156

143
37
429
167
580
120

234

289
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Napelar
Aaron
Napoleon
Polly
Narharka
Abram
Nash
F.H.
George
Nick
Nick
One
Sam 8.
William S.
Nave
Alick
David
£14
Eraline
Louis
Mae A.
Reuben
Roland
Roland (Posse)
Naves
Henry
Nawonketel 1a

Hawton

Crock
Naylor

B.L.

B.L.

Brizzalla
Neal

A.

Charley

George W.

J.M.

John

Molina

One
Nealy

Philip
Ned

Bob

Robert
Nedry

John B.
Neeah

One
Neece

J.W.

See file (Nawe)

L T T L e L

Carney, Isom
Leflore, Samue)
Posey, Albert

Harris, Sam
Clark, Dan
Smith, Dock
Smith, Doak
Speaker, Danie)
Vinyard, A.R.
Dale, Harvey

Soup, Grape
Nelms, John
Flatrock, James
Soup, Grape
Fletcher, Charles
Kirkland, W.C.
Soup, Grape
Williams, Ben
Barnett, Tom

Goldsby, Crawford
McFarlin, James
Perry, Hardy
Douthett, Dick
Belew, Sam

Belue, Sam

Phillips, George
Campbell, James

Strickland, William D.

Stewart, John C.
Mourning, Rube
Neal, Alick
Perry, Thomas
Perry, Hilbard

Keel, Isham
Keel, Henry

Herndon, Alonzo
Capps, B.F.

Fields, John
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Larceny
Assault
Larceny

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault
Threat

Larceny

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault

Liguor

Larceny
Impede Justice
Assault

Murder
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault
Counterfeit
Assault
Larceny
Assault
Larceny

Assault

Murder
Manslaughter

Larceny
Liguor

Larceny

Year of
Crime

1880

1883

1889

1868
1896
1894
1894
1877
1884
1887

1876
1874
1886
1874
1887
1885
1874
1891
1891

1875
1895
1875
1892
1892
1892
1887
1893
1889
1885
1896
1871
1874
1871

1879
1879

1882

1879

1889

et
al

o~ -

Jacket
Number

36

116

265

81
346
501
324
176
192

55

74
144
65
74
64
112
74
472
282

500
278
152
340
340
506
436
349
444
174
408
144
152
152

112
112

88

37

63



Needles
Thomas B.

Neepertuhee
Aaron

Negro Tox

Nehartheconka

Neidsell

William
Neigh

Cecil
Neighbors

Cohard

Conrad

R.B.
Neil

Andrew S.

John
Neilson

F.A.
Neirson

Charles
Neislar

William
Neitchele

Lis
Nellis

Joe

Salvadore
Nelson

A.M.

George

George

Lewis

Mrs.

One

One

Oscar S.

Roberson

Robinson

Robinson
Nero

Charles

Joe

One

Stewart

William

William
Nespercy Indian Tribe

Nests
John, ODr.

See file (Name)

...........................

Lanker, Grant L.
Carney, Isom
Walker, Bill
McFarlin, James
Holt, Stephen
Howard, Wil

Eatson, Ellis
Itson, El1lis
Cox, Charies

Leflore, Austin
Morrison, James

0liver, Frank
Jones, John
Partridge, L.W.
Christian, Jim

Mayfield, Charles
Pachell, Dan

Mitchetl, Charles
Bumpy, William
Holmes, Charleston
Henry, One
Fields, Lewis
Byington, Henry
Perry, Eli
Cannon, Rufus
Brown, Famous
Brown, Famous
Brown, Primus

Johnson, William
Cunningham, Earl
Burgess, William
Stewart, Jeff
Cooks, Thomas
Cooper, George

Bennett, John T.

Jones, W.T.

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault

Assault
Assault
Larceny

Larceny
Larceny

Larceny
Assault
Counterfeit
Assault

Larceny
Murder

Larceny
Assault
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Murder
Murder
Murder
Murder
Murder

Assault
Larceny
Assault
Murder

Larceny
Larceny

Larceny

Timber

_______

1886

1895

1884

1896

1888
1888
1881

1887
1885

1893

1895

1897

1872

1891
1892

1896
1879
1882
1886
1867
1873
1874
1893
1892
1892
1892

1883
1895
1874
1883
1871
1871

1881

1899

et Jacket
al Number

382

36

549

E 278

366

279
E 220
41

116
136

263

381

426

394
425

E 404
27

90

305

22
152
E 348
329
336
360

107

3 286
12

E 174
40

17

384
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Year of et Jacket

Hape See file (Name) Charge Crime al Number
Neville

Felix Strong, John Murder 1871 181
Nevins

J.C. Christie, N.S. Larceny 1894 353
Nevit

Jennie Campbell, George F. Obscene Mail 1883 34
New Hope Seminary

Christian, George Larceny 1894 287
Newbergh & Cass
Smart, George Larceny 1885 169

Newberry

John Riddle, Stephen Stolen Property 1874 162

Wiley Sweeny, Edward Larceny 1875 176
Newburn

Frank Scott, Robert Murder 1896 £ 504

Frank Scott, Charles Murder 1896 E 508

Frank DUSM Scott, Charles Murder 1896 E 192
Newcowmb

Dennis Malcomb, Edward Murder 1895 395

John Webber, John Larceny 1878 199
Newman

Dolly Newman, A.H. Rape 1883 144
Newsom

J.W. James, William Larceny 1893 376

Joe McKinney, William Murder 1881 E 126
Newson

Joseph McKinney, William Murder 1881 E 127
Newton

David L. Hays, Mitchel] Larceny 1875 £ 83

Ida Covington, Morris Adultery 1893 354

Jessey Muskrat, David Larceny 1883 142

One Jones, M.B. Larceny 1876 E 108
Nichal

D.M. Mylin, Charles Larceny 1886 E 140
Nicholas

Fritz Cherry, William Murder 1876 38
Nichols

Asa Meadows, William dJ. Assault 1876 E 134

Asa W. Green, Charles L. Larceny 1878 75

David C. Dixon, Alexander C. Rob Mail 1887 E 52

Edward Hicks, John Larceny 1882 89

J.B. Gunter, James Assault 1887 388

Joe Brown, Sam Larceny 1888 E 532

Joseph Thompson, J.P. Murder 1889 580

L.J., Mrs. Catron, Heron Larceny 1894 351

R.J. Brown, Sam Larceny 1888 E 532

Thomas McHenry, J.A. Larceny 1896 E 523

Thomas Davis, Zack Larceny 1895 E 145
Nicholson

Bass Moore, James Larceny 1892 467

Jacob Duff, Ben Murder 1891 T69

Joe Johnson, Kit Larceny 1896 376

292 Ft. Smith Vickm Index



_____________________

Nicholson {cont.)

John H.

Ross
Nickle

Harmon
Nicks

James
Nicols

G.Y.
Niggle

Frederick
Nigh

Cecil
Night

One
Nines

Charies
Nitubbry

Nix

Crowder

Crowder

F.M.

James

Marion

Pedy

William
Noaby

Amanda
Nobels

W.H.

William
Noble

Joseph

Sam
Noblett

Ann
Nodine

One

One
Noe

Wilson
Noel

S.P.
Nolan

J.T.

Lee
Nolen

Albert L.
Noles

John
Noosketly

See file {Name)

- -

Patton, Marshall N.

Moore, James
Justice, Ehud
Island, William
Jennings, Joe
Cherry, William
Howard, Simon
Poliard, John
Edwards, Albert
Johnson, Ciaiborne
Brooks, Charles
Broocks, Charles
Gordon, Neal
Island, William
Walker, John
Johnson, Robert
Bird, Levi

Noaby, Jim

Easter, William
McKee, Wiliard M.

Ross, Bud
Blackwood, Hiram

Lucas, Wright

McNair, Lewis
Big Skiatook

Lewis, Smart
Cutchelow, George

E11is, Thomas
Bohannon, Marion

Baker, William A.
Claminty, One

Budding, Dave

____________

Larceny
Larceny

Assault
Murder
Assault
Murder
Assault
Assautt
Murder
Larceny
Assault
Assault
{arceny
Murder
Assault
Bigamy
Larceny

Murder

Liguor
Larceny

Assault
Larceny

Larceny

Murder
Murder

Larceny
Larceny

Larceny
Assault

Assault
Larceny

Liquor

Year of
Crime

1879
1892

1879
1869
1885
1876
1896
1889
1872
1870
1886
1878
1889
1869
1894
1885
1867
1875

1895
1885

1883
1897

1880

1867
1867

1871

1885

1872
1894

1882

1874

1891

et
at

mmmmm

mm

Jacket
Number

150
407

104
108
104
38
304
155
62
105
15
16
77
100
461
106
18
145

279
125

163
337

122

125
211

119

47

61
341

37

284
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Nopawarla

Norbert

Lewis
Norbury

Lewis
Norburgh

Lewis
Noribbee

Jo

Joe
Norman

Daniel

Daniel A.

Edward

Edward D.

James A.

Rufus M.
Norrid

James B.
Norris

Tone
Northcott

Franklin D.
Northcutt

William H.
Northfork

John
Norton

Jacob

James

Lindy

One

One

Sidy
Norwood

A.H.

Andrew J.

William

William

William
Nowabbee

Noxah
Lizzie
Noyes
Charles
Charles
Noyle
One
Nuckus
Joseph

See file {Name)

- ——— " - -

Coon, Marion
Millidge, James

Sizemore, Billy

Hancock, Simon, Rev.

Austin, Stephen
Austin, Stephen

Hampton, Mike
Harris, Ed

Shoate, Harry
Choate, Henry

Arteberry, George

Payne, Lena

Burks, Nannie Belle

Ford, W.A.

Crabtree, James R.

orrick, W.W.
Noars, Sunny

Jackson, Still
Silcox, William
Barrow, Harlen
Beavers, John
Beamer, John
Taylor, Minor

Helms, Abram
Helms, Abraham
Harris, John
Harris, John
Reeves, William
Pusley, Arch
Purgly

Blunk, Fred A.
Binks, Fred A.

Garrett, John

Stevens, James

294 Ft Smish Victim Index

Assault
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Larceny
Larceny

Assault
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Bigamy
Assault
Murder
Voting Rights
Larceny
Assault
Assault
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Assault/Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Rape

Larceny
Larceny

Murder

Assault

Year of
Crime

-------

1871

1885

1892

1884

1882
1882

1884
1873
1880
1879
1891
1890

1885
1885
1880
1872
1893
1877
1877
1886
1883
1883
1886
1884
1884
1886
1880
1880
1877
1888

1882
1882

1882

1884

m

»»»»»»»»

148

268

85

82
81
183
42
233
427

11
69
32
148
419
101
181
93
18
25
186
129
88
81
81
160
157
158

25
28

72

175



Year of et Jacket

Name See filte {Name) Charge Crime al Number
Nunley

Sam Homer, Cornelius Larceny 1884 E 43
Hurd

B.C. Blue, William Larceny 1876 E 18

Victim Index: N 298
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